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Kageleiry, Catherine M. 2016-05-10 G-24 6 16D Mone 76

Kageleiry, Charles J. 2010-03-08 G-24 6 16C Mone 45

Kageleiry, Harry Z. 2023-07-11 G-20 72 1 Cypress 90

Kalalo, Sheppard James 2013-07-21 G-24 19 2 Mone 56

Kallberg, Razel A. 2020-07-31 G-26 7 1 Birch 73

Kaneopoulos, Eva 1912-02-14 S-8 870 9 S 19

Kanne, Adolph 1967-03-30 S-4 197A 25 North 73

Kanuga, Mohamedsiddik Usmangani2016-12-13 G-25 2 10 Ivy 46

Kanuga, Sharifabibi Usmangani 2024-08-16 G-25 4 1 Ivy 81

Kanuga, Usmangani Ismitullah 2024-01-27 G-25 2 11 Ivy 88

Karageorge, Eugenia 1909-05-12 G-1 30 8 Watson 28

Karalis, Elizabeth J. 2021-06-25 G-24 24 5 Mone 95

Karalis, Evangelis Harry 2015-11-05 G-24 24 5 Mone 91

Karkavelas, J. Elizabeth W. 1983-08-22 G-17A 95 4 Willow -

Karkavelas, Mary L. 1988-09-21 G-17A 21 2 Willow 72

Karkavelas, Miltus G. 1975-01-29 G-17A 21 1 Willow 65

Karkavelas, Paul George 2007-04-30 G-17A 95 3 Willow 93

Karkos, Julie C. 1970-11-09 G-17A 12 3 Willow -

Karkos, Wendy Leigh 1974-00-00 G-17A 12 3 Willow -

Kasim, Karen Margaret 2025-03-12 G-21C 81 1A Ash 79

Kasimir, Carl 1954-00-00 G-15 10 1 Oak -

Kasimir, James G. 1979-05-09 G-15 10 7 Oak 53

Kasimir, Marion 1971-01-06 G-15 10 2 Oak -

Kasimir, Sandra M. 2021-06-15 G-15 10 7 Oak 74

Kates, Sidney 2008-11-06 G-26 4 7 Birch 82

Kaufman, Charles L. 1991-10-24 G-21A 30 8 Dogwood 73

Kaufmann, Jane D. 2006-07-17 G-21A 30 7 Dogwood 85

Kaulback, Arthur W. 1976-01-28 G-13 32C 1 Linden 90

Kaulback, Frances E. 1994-01-16 G-13 32C 2 Linden 87

Kay, Alice M. 1930-07-29 S-5 135 8 K 47

Kay, Carrie H. 1945-03-17 G-12 33 5 Walnut 56

Kay, Child 1918-04-08 S-5 135 9 K SB

Kay, Child 1911-03-25 S-5 135 9 K -

Kay, Child 1913-03-03 S-5 135 10 K SB

Kay, Child 1921-01-26 S-5 135 11 K -

Kay, Clarence E. 1925-08-29 S-5 135 7 K 48

Kay, Delson A. 1900-00-00 S-3 1243 10 J -

Kay, Edward 1923-01-30 S-5 135 6 K 81

Kay, Elizabeth 1903-02-11 S-5 135 2 K 85

Kay, George Fox 1895-00-00 S-5 135 3 K 44

Kay, George Jordan 1999-09-08 G-12 33 12 Walnut 78

Kay, George R. 1946-05-00 G-12 33 6 Walnut 58

Kay, George R. 1914-07-12 S-8 861 11 S SB
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Kay, Helen Frances 1994-10-29 G-12 33 11 Walnut 73

Kay, Henry M. - S-2 - - B -

Kay, Joseph 1899-00-00 S-5 135 1 K 82

Kay, Martha S. Young 1917-04-12 S-5 135 5 K 63

Kay, Mary E. Henderson 1900-02-18 S-2 22 2 A 65

Kay, Mary E. Jordan 1888-04-14 S-8 840 2 T 19

Kay, Richard H. 1900-02-24 S-2 22 3 A 65

Kay, Susan M. 1927-04-15 S-5 135 12 K 88

Kay, William Penn 1847-00-00 S-5 135 4 K -

Kearney, Katie B. - S-8 712 3 S -

Kearney, Kevin Mark 2019-12-04 G-21B 63B 3 Dogwood 38

Kearney, Martha 1897-00-00 S-8 712 1 S 69

Keatings, Alvin G. 1915-09-19 G-2 23 8 Walnut 13

Keefe, Daisy M. 2004-08-05 G-14 38 2 Linden 88

Keefe, Dale Edward 1958-11-05 G-24 2 4 Elm -

Keefe, Judith Ann 2017-03-18 G-14 38 3 Linden 74

Keefe, Marjorie D. (Lothrop) 1977-01-15 S-1 49 3 E 84

Keefe, Robert Edward 1994-05-20 G-14 38 1 Linden 80

Keen, Chester W. 1997-04-25 G-18 8 1 Linden 92

Keen, Frances I.W. 1990-12-17 G-18 8 2 Linden 77

Keen, Marie A.(Fedezia Augustine)2000-11-12 G-21C 81 9 Cypress 98

Keene, Ruth Carol (King) 2019-06-18 G-15 16 3 Oak 106

Keith, Hiram R. 1924-00-00 G-1 58 1 Watson -

Kelisener, Alice B. - S-8 916 8 T -

Keller, Carol Ann 1941-04-11 G-13 50 9 Cypress -

Keller, Christopher 2015-12-24 G-17A 11 6 Willow 37

Keller, Curtis David 2022-06-21 G-17A 11 5 Willow 77

Keller, Jenifer C. 1974-12-14 G-17A 11 6 Willow -

Keller, Kenneth W. 1988-11-16 G-13 50 7 Cypress -

Keller, Linda 2022-10-21 G-17A 11 5 Willow 76

Keller, Martha C. 2004-07-16 G-13 50 8 Cypress -

Keller, Richard 1950-09-23 G-13 50 10 Cypress 7

Kellett, Alta A. 1918-00-00 S-7 634 10 Q -

Kelley, A.S. 1892-05-06 S-5 110 3 J 78

Kelley, Abbie E. 1908-05-24 S-7 643 6 Q 75

Kelley, Annie L. 1894-00-00 S-7 643 4 Q 48

Kelley, Clara L.G. 1903-04-28 S-5 110 2 J -

Kelley, David 1864-00-00 S-8 965 1 U -

Kelley, Edith G. 1986-10-13 S-3 1234 4 K -

Kelley, Elizabeth B. 1917-10-06 S-5 245 6 L 70

Kelley, Ethel 1893-00-00 S-8 965 9 U -

Kelley, Etta M. 1913-06-12 S-8 965 8 U 57

Kelley, Florence 1973-10-02 S-7 650 1 Q 93

Kelley, Florence 1973-10-02 S-7 650 1 Q -

Kelley, Frank A. 1962-11-20 S-8 965 6 U 79
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Kelley, Fred W. 1934-11-11 S-8 965 7 U 78

Kelley, George W. 1881-00-00 S-7 643 5 Q 46

Kelley, Grace A. 1977-03-06 S-7 650 3 Q 83

Kelley, Grace I. 1952-03-26 S-5 350 4 L 76

Kelley, Grace M. 1978-00-00 S-3 1234 5 K -

Kelley, Hannah 1859-00-00 S-7 644 4 Q 76

Kelley, Harriet P. - S-5 245 5 L -

Kelley, Harry D. 1897-00-00 S-8 965 10 U -

Kelley, Harry T. 1958-09-01 S-5 350 10 L 85

Kelley, Ivory H. 1920-06-08 S-7 650 6 Q 82

Kelley, James G. 1923-03-11 S-5 110 1 J 77

Kelley, John W. 1907-00-00 S-7 641 5 Q 81

Kelley, Lydia C. 1903-05-28 S-5 110 5 J 55

Kelley, Lydia L. 1898-00-00 S-8 965 2 U -

Kelley, Mark 1862-01-25 S-1 30 1 F -

Kelley, Martha A. 1937-05-31 S-7 650 5 Q 94

Kelley, Martha B. 1958-05-25 S-8 965 5 U 74

Kelley, Martha S. 1970-04-05 S-7 650 2 Q 88

Kelley, Mary C. 1855-08-28 S-5 110 4 J -

Kelley, Moses R. - S-1 30 3 F -

Kelley, Moses R. 1877-00-00 S-1 - - North -

Kelley, Nellie 1861-07-18 S-1 30 2 F -

Kelley, Olive 1826-00-00 S-7 644 2 Q 82

Kelley, Pamelia 1877-00-00 S-7 641 2 Q 81

Kelley, Sally F. 1772-00-00 S-7 644 5 Q -

Kelley, Samuel 1823-00-00 S-7 641 4 Q 2

Kelley, Samuel 1815-00-00 S-7 644 1 Q 76

Kelley, Sarah F. 1848-00-00 S-7 641 3 Q 25

Kelley, William 1870-00-00 S-7 641 1 Q 76

Kelley, William E. 1969-03-05 S-7 650 4 Q 82

Kellum, Eliza A. 1873-09-16 S-1 31 8 F -

Kellum, Gracie B. 1873-10-16 S-1 31 9 F -

Kelly, Deborah Ann 2009-02-02 G-20 34 4 Linden 56

Kelly, Dorothy M. 1982-02-19 G-17A 74 2 Willow -

Kelly, John J. 1981-05-20 G-17A 74 1 Linden -

Kelly, John J. 2024-08-26 G-20 34 4 Linden 75

Kelly, Penny 2005-04-28 G-17A 33 5 Willow 46

Kelly, Thelma J. 1988-06-10 G-20 33 4 Linden 68

Kelly, Walter G. Sr. 1998-02-24 G-20 33 3 Linden 88

Kempton, Vernon Ezra 1964-05-06 S-4 197A 23 North 61

Kendall, Elizabeth Jane 1841-12-28 S-2 - 7 Front -

Kendall, Jane A. 1873-08-01 S-2 - 8 Front -

Kendall, Stephen 1892-05-21 S-2 - 9 Front -

Keniston, Child 1907-02-07 S-6 82 6X N -

Keniston, Edward Alan 1934-05-09 S-3 1265 7 J -
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Keniston, Emma Hooper 1915-04-20 S-3 1265 5 J 69

Keniston, Everett M. 1944-06-24 S-3 1265 8 J 66

Keniston, Ezra H. 1927-07-31 S-3 1265 4 J 83

Keniston, George E. 1908-02-07 S-6 82 7 N -

Keniston, Ida Bell 1924-09-19 S-3 1265 2 J 45

Keniston, John 1900-00-00 S-4 108 3 H 73

Keniston, Leonard 1925-08-22 S-6 579 7 Q 59

Keniston, Lula May 1964-06-26 S-6 579 11 Q 76

Keniston, Margaret 1864-12-09 S-4 108 2 H 52

Keniston, Mary S. 1942-03-09 S-6 579 8 Q 80

Keniston, Perley J. 1978-09-02 S-6 579 12 Q 91

Keniston, Robert E. 2010-02-26 S-3 1265 8 J 82

Keniston, Unmarked grave? - S-4 108 8 H -

Keniston, William 1830-03-25 S-4 108 1 H 50

Kennard, A. Ray 1948-10-30 G-2 4 6 Maple 74

Kennard, Abbie A. 1976-03-05 S-1 207 2 D 87

Kennard, Benjamin Frank 1914-11-15 S-7 307 3 N 80

Kennard, Benjamin R. 1906-04-29 G-2 4 4 Maple 1

Kennard, Dorcas Rush 1907-04-15 G-2 4 2 Maple 66

Kennard, Elmer R. 1924-07-01 G-2 4 3 Maple 17

Kennard, Esther Gertrude 2006-12-26 S-1 207 6 D 88

Kennard, Isaac B. 1915-09-30 G-2 4 1 Maple 79

Kennard, John 1885-00-00 S-7 307 1 N 78

Kennard, Lydia 1869-00-00 S-7 307 2 N 62

Kennard, Mary W. King 1948-06-02 G-2 4 5 Maple 69

Kennard, Maybelle H. 1943-06-22 G-1 28 3 Watson 71

Kennard, Sarah A. Drown(e) 1901-00-00 S-7 307 4 N 65

Kennard, William E. 1959-03-11 S-1 207 1 D 82

Kennard, William Everett 2001-07-20 S-1 207 3 D 91

Kennedy, Bert F. 1856-00-00 S-4 96 6 K 1

Kennedy, Frank H. 1853-00-00 S-4 95 6 K 1

Kennedy, Ida B. 1879-00-00 S-4 95 4 K 22

Kennedy, J. Edwin 1935-05-07 S-4 95 5 K 84

Kennedy, Timothy F. 1858-00-00 S-4 95 3 K 28

Kenney, Eleanore Marion 2001-11-01 S-8 808 3 T 85

Kenney, George Brian 1999-12-30 S-8 808 4 T 50

Kenney, Irene L. 1944-12-21 S-3 1295 12 I 42

Kenney, Michael J. 1994-03-21 S-8 808 2 T 84

Kenney, Sarah A.B. 1906-05-22 S-7 421 2 O 91

Kenney, Twins 1947-02-14 S-8 808 1 T SB

Kenney, Walter R. 2010-06-30 S-1 159 1 D 83

Kent, Carole Ann 2014-12-25 G-24 23 5 Mone 76

Kent, Gilbert Joseph 1997-11-11 G-24 23 4 Mone 61

Kent, Goldie (Day) 2023-06-27 S-1 156 4 E 92

Keppel, Georgianna 1914-06-18 S-5 369 10 M 64
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Keppel, John F. 1903-04-09 S-5 369 11 M 69

Kereages, Twins - G-9 12 8 Catalpa -

Kerr, Nellie - G-1 66 4 Watson -

Kerr, Ralph W. 1948-09-17 G-1 66 6 Watson 32

Kerr, William 1939-00-00 G-1 66 5 Watson -

Kessler, Donald E. 1986-08-26 G-21B 66 9 Cypress -

Kessler, Larry Jon 2018-04-29 G-21B 73 9 Ash 52

Ketcham, Eva L. 1990-10-25 G-18 106 3 Linden -

Ketcham, Wesley 1986-03-25 G-18 95 4 Linden 61

Ketchum, Baby Boy Twins 1979-08-22 G-18 109-2 8 Linden -

Key, Virginia F. 1976-00-00 G-18 82 3 Linden -

Keyes, Annie E. 1942-00-00 G-9 2 3 Catalpa -

Khan, Abdul Khaliq 2017-01-23 G-25 1 11 Ivy 68

Khan, Mohammed Iqbal Hasan 2011-04-07 G-25 1 7 Pine 78

Khang, Chenh 2004-11-09 G-21C 87 1 Ash 91

Kidder, Antoineth 1956-03-08 S-7 405 12 O 91

Kidder, Ernest E. 1938-03-20 S-8 942 7 U 69

Kidder, Frank E. 1942-07-02 S-6 514 12 Q 55

Kidder, Lamson F. 1900-00-00 S-8 942 1 U 57

Kidder, Mary A. 1925-12-13 S-8 942 2 U 85

Kidder, Mary M. 1952-12-22 S-8 942 8 U 85

Kiepper, Alan Frederick 2009-08-26 G-12 2 6 Walnut 81

Kiepper, Harry Robert 2006-10-02 G-12 41 1/2 2 Walnut -

Kiepper, James Julius 2017-06-12 G-12 41 1/2 1 Walnut 83

Kiepper, John C. 1972-04-26 G-12 41 1/2 2 Walnut -

Kiepper, Sara E. 1979-12-19 G-12 41 1/2 1 Walnut -

Kilburn, Katherine 1906-09-07 S-8 827 1 T 74

Kilroy, Alamanza H. 1964-00-00 G-12 41-A 3 Walnut -

Kilroy, Elizabeth E. 1970-07-27 G-12 41-A 4 Walnut -

Kim, Pun Yon 1997-07-27 G-21B 42 3 Dogwood 81

Kim, Won Joon 2005-02-11 G-21B 63 1 Dogwood 79

Kimball, Abbie J. Hanson 1891-08-19 S-5 50 5 J 72

Kimball, Abbie Moulton 1916-03-28 S-6 632 2 R 66

Kimball, Abbie R. 1961-03-27 G-13 29A 2 1/2 Linden 67

Kimball, Abel 1861-10-22 S-5 50 7 J 73

Kimball, Adaline 1873-11-11 S-1 13 9 E 45

Kimball, Addie 1951-10-28 S-8 915 2 T 79

Kimball, Alberta A. 1977-06-25 G-17 14 10 Willow 78

Kimball, Alonzo - S-7 294 1 N -

Kimball, Annie Bennett 1903-08-06 S-4 154 6 J 74

Kimball, Annie Elizabeth 1887-06-30 S-8 844 7 S 5

Kimball, Annie M. 1933-07-29 S-7 661 12 Q 81

Kimball, Azabath S. 1926-02-24 S-4 333 2 M 98

Kimball, Baby 1852-12-26 S-4 153 2 J -

Kimball, Beatrice I. 1935-12-10 G-11 44 5 Catalpa 26
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Kimball, Charles A. 1854-01-13 S-4 153 3 J 3

Kimball, Charles B. 1877-00-00 S-1 - - North -

Kimball, Charles W. 1876-00-00 S-5 343 6 M 29

Kimball, Child 1928-08-18 G-9 11 1 Catalpa SB

Kimball, Child 1913-11-02 S-7 294 9 N SB

Kimball, Clara P. 1864-00-00 S-7 294 2 N 29

Kimball, Dolly H. 1880-12-11 S-5 50 8 J 87

Kimball, Eldredge 1909-05-09 S-5 200 7 K -

Kimball, Eleanor 1852-03-09 S-7 405 8 O 49

Kimball, Elizabeth L. 1912-02-16 S-5 227 3 Linden 67

Kimball, Elizabeth P. 1940-10-20 S-7 405 3 O 83

Kimball, Elizabeth P. 1904-12-01 S-7 405 2 O 78

Kimball, Elizabeth W.Hale 1873-00-00 S-4 27 2 J 63

Kimball, Ella Day 1976-08-15 G-11 44 11 Catalpa 91

Kimball, Ellen J. 1919-02-27 S-4 27 5 J 80

Kimball, Elmer A. 1968-10-24 G-17 7 3 Willow 62

Kimball, Emma Susan 1885-07-08 S-7 405 5 O 16

Kimball, Erwin (Ervin?) W. 1937-10-25 G-11 44 12 Catalpa 54

Kimball, Eva B. 1873-07-31 S-4 153 6X J -

Kimball, Ezra 1801-10-13 S-2 235 2 B 36

Kimball, Fanny Woodbury 1851-07-26 S-1 13 10 E -

Kimball, Flora B. 1864-07-27 S-4 153 5 J 1

Kimball, Florence R. 1962-12-28 G-17 8 2 Linden 78

Kimball, Forrest E. Sr. 1984-03-02 G-20 59 4 Linden 63

Kimball, Frank 1951-01-16 S-7 202 12 O 67

Kimball, Frank W. Sr. 1977-08-07 G-18 13 1 Linden 73

Kimball, George 1861-01-27 S-7 405 7 O 60

Kimball, George Caleb 1901-12-21 S-4 333 1 M 72

Kimball, George G. 1854-10-07 S-7 405 9 O 21

Kimball, George L. 1872-11-28 S-4 153 6 J 7

Kimball, Gerry S. 1967-10-23 G-17 14 9 Willow 74

Kimball, Harold H. 1940-10-31 S-7 294 5 N 54

Kimball, Helen Carrie 1863-11-12 S-4 333 4 M 6

Kimball, Henry Albert 1893-02-09 S-7 405 4 O 34

Kimball, Ida F. 1930-01-22 S-7 294 4 N 76

Kimball, Infant 1952-02-03 G-24 1 40 Elm SB

Kimball, Jacob H. 1865-09-12 S-6 132 9 N 25

Kimball, James A. 1865-04-10 S-7 405 10 O 24

Kimball, John H. 1911-01-24 S-7 405 1 O 85

Kimball, John L. 1922-11-08 S-5 227 1 Linden 73

Kimball, Joseph E. 1881-06-28 S-4 154 5 J 55

Kimball, Joseph E. Jr. 1901-03-20 S-4 154 4 J 42

Kimball, Joseph Walter 1932-00-00 S-8 953 7 U 76

Kimball, Kathleen Lee 2001-11-14 G-20 59 6 Linden 52

Kimball, Laura A. 1898-00-00 S-5 227 2 Linden 48
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Kimball, Lenora Deland 1929-04-12 S-8 844 5 S 78

Kimball, Lillian E. 1927-05-23 G-11 44 4 Catalpa 20

Kimball, Lizzie Manning 1867-07-31 S-4 333 5 M -

Kimball, Lucienne (Marie) 1987-07-08 G-18 13 2 Linden 70

Kimball, Luther C. 1897-10-13 S-5 50 4 J 55

Kimball, Marion Page 1988-12-19 S-7 202 11 O 93

Kimball, Mary A. 1970-10-14 G-17 7 2 Linden 63

Kimball, Moses Paul 1888-07-02 S-7 405 6 O 24

Kimball, Nellie J. 1863-10-18 S-4 153 4 J 5

Kimball, Oscar F. 1964-11-13 G-17 8 1 Linden 82

Kimball, Oscar Franklin 1929-01-28 S-6 632 1 R 75

Kimball, Philip H. 1916-03-19 S-7 294 10 N 1

Kimball, Ralph L. 1945-11-28 G-13 29A 1 1/2 Linden 61

Kimball, Raymond Bradbury 2009-06-14 G-21B 61 1 Dogwood 88

Kimball, Richard 1831-00-00 S-4 27 1 J 33

Kimball, Richard D. 1920-11-11 S-8 844 6 S 74

Kimball, Robert H. 1916-05-23 S-7 294 10 N 1

Kimball, Robert Lewis 2014-06-05 G-11 44 10 Catalpa 93

Kimball, Roger P. 2000-07-06 G-18 13 1 Linden 54

Kimball, Ruth Margaret 2009-12-16 G-21B 61 2 Dogwood 91

Kimball, William A. 1934-01-25 S-7 294 3 N 75

Kincade, James 1893-00-00 S-8 891 1 T -

Kincaid, Beatrice E. 1979-00-00 G-13 43 3 Cypress -

Kincaid, George Brummer 1941-00-00 G-13 43 2 Cypress -

King, Aaron B. (see Aaron Wallace)1887-00-00 S-5 183 7 K -

King, Allen G. 1958-07-21 S-8 729 12 S -

King, Archie C. 1910-08-14 S-8 811 10 T -

King, Arthur H. 1953-02-26 S-6 590 6 Q 83

King, Baby 1946-01-11 G-12 31 - Walnut SB

King, Bertha 1877-00-00 S-5 183 9 K -

King, Blanche Locke 1913-01-17 S-1 5 2 E 52

King, Carrie Ada 1922-11-01 S-8 729 8 S 44

King, Charlie F. 1892-00-00 S-6 590 3 Q -

King, Charles E. 1945-11-09 S-8 729 7 S 73

King, Effie M. 1918-09-28 S-8 811 8 T 30

King, Ella F. 1920-11-14 S-6 590 3 Q 65

King, Almira J 1922-12-25 S-5 183 8 K 72

King, Elsie C. 1968-04-30 S-5 186 10 I 70

King, Esther 1885-00-00 S-6 590 8 Q 72

King, Eugenia G. 1954-06-20 S-6 590 5 Q 79

King, Fanny E. 1952-07-24 S-8 811 5 T 64

King, Florence Edna 2001-04-28 G-12 31 4 Walnut 88

King, Florence G. 1950-01-21 G-12 31 5 Walnut 49

King, Gary K. 1957-00-00 S-8 729 12 S -

King, George F. 1887-00-00 S-6 590 10 Q 13
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King, Leon A. 1969-09-25 S-5 186 12 I 75

King, Leon H. - S-1 5 - E -

King, Lloyd L. 1957-04-09 G-12 31 6 Walnut 56

King, Loisa - G-2 33 10 Walnut -

King, Lulu B. 1913-01-17 S-8 811 11 T 52

King, Mabel W. 1967-02-24 S-8 729 5 S 66

King, Maude E. - S-8 710 11 S -

King, Mildred (Millard?) 1938-11-24 S-6 590 4 Q 44

King, Millard O. (maybe Willard) 1968-09-28 S-8 811 7 T 81

King, Rachel Elizabeth Hastings - - - - - -

King, Ralph E. 1966-06-17 S-8 729 4 S 66

King, Robert 1952-00-00 G-16 43 1 Cypress -

King, Roscoe B. 1980-05-03 G-15 16 9 Oak 72

King, Ruth Carol (under Keene) - - - - - -

King,  Samuel 1884-00-00- S-6 590 11 Q

King, Samuel 1916-03-13 S-6 590 1 Q 70

King, Sarah S. 1881-00-00 S-6 590 2 Q 36

King, Theodore 1909-08-31 S-8 811 9 T -

King, Thomas - G-2 33 9 Walnut -

King, Thomas 1892-00-00 S-6 590 7 Q 88

King, Thomas John 1884-06-23 S-6 590 9 Q 42

King, Thomas L. 1937-05-08 S-6 590 12 Q 27

King, Twins - S-5 186 9 I -

King, W. Wallace 1920-00-00 S-5 183 6 K -

King, William 1808-02-27 S-2 234 4 B -

King?, Unmarked? - S-8 811 - T -

Kingman, Charles H. 1868-00-00 S-8 839 1 S 41

Kingman, Charles S. 1938-01-08 S-8 838 4 S 81

Kingman, Ellen (Hayes?) 1927-00-00 S-8 839 2 S 74

Kingman, Fannie F. 1942-06-12 S-8 839 5 S 82

Kingman, John L. 1883-00-00 S-8 839 3 S 24

Kingman, John William 1903-12-31 S-4 169 1 H 82

Kingman, Lizzie C. 1864-04-12 S-4 169 9 H 2

Kingman, Mary E. 1914-01-27 S-8 838 2 S 85

Kingman, Mary S.C. 1866-12-16 S-4 169 2 H 38

Kingsbury, Carrie E. 1954-08-13 G-11 48 4 1/2 Walnut 91

Kingsbury, Frank A. 1940-05-06 G-11 48 2 1/2 Walnut 88

Kingsley, Hanora Haskell 1942-02-26 S-4 204 10 H -

Kinnear, Elvin C. - S-6 138 4 O -

Kinnear-Kay, Carrie B. 1893-00-00 S-6 138 5 O 35

Kinney, Evelyn L. 1985-01-16 G-18 9 2 Linden 76

Kinney, Paul L. 1990-05-23 G-18 9 1 Linden 89

Kinney, Paula Jean 2009-01-16 G-18 9 3 Linden 79

Kinnie, Etta M. 1913-01-26 S-6 488 9 Q 40

Kinnie, Hattie J. 1913-01-24 S-6 488 9 Q 1
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Kirk, William Lee Jr. 1999-06-21 G-24 21 7 Mone 44

Kirkey, Ulysses H. 1944-04-30 S-7 288 12 M 65

Kirouac, Helen G. 1981-05-20 G-17 36 5 Linden 72

Kirschner, Ella 1981-04-02 S-2 199 5 G -

Kirschner, Frank A. 1972-09-19 S-2 199 6 G 83

Kisterman, Almira A. 1888-00-00 S-1 20 2 F 64

Kisterman, Annie S. 1891-00-00 S-1 20 8 F 69

Kisterman, Carl A. 1863-00-00 S-1 20 3 F 2

Kisterman, Carl V. 1898-00-00 S-1 20 10 F 37

Kisterman, Gustavus 1888-00-00 S-1 20 7 F 69

Kisterman, Gustavus E. 1916-01-12 S-1 20 - F 52

Kisterman, Julianna C. 1954-09-06 S-1 20 9 F 95

Kisterman, Robert R. 1895-00-00 S-1 20 1 F 64

Kistler, Bette Lynne Meserve 1988-01-13 S-7 683 11 Q 43

Kitchens, Norma Jean - G-11 56 10 Catalpa -

Kitridge, Abigail - S-2 - 1 B -

Kitridge, Adeline T. 1879-01-02 S-5 192 3 J 73

Kitridge, Arthur P. 1950-00-00 S-5 191 1/2 5 J -

Kitridge, George F. 1876-05-08 S-5 191 1/2 3 J 8

Kitridge, George W. 1836-07-04 S-2 - 1 B 36

Kitridge, Hannah 1815-10-28 S-2 - 3 B -

Kitridge, Harriette 1906-11-22 S-5 191 1/2 2 J 67

Kitridge, Jacob - S-2 - 4 B -

Kitridge, Jacob - S-2 - 5 B -

Kitridge, John 1906-06-10 S-2 191 1/2 1 B 69

Kitridge, John 1823-01-10 S-2 - 6 B 29

Kitridge, Julia 1887-01-20 S-2 - 2 B 87

Kitridge, Julia A. - S-2 - 7 B -

Kitridge, Lucinda S. 1827-04-15 S-2 - 8 B 31

Kitridge, Nettie 1950-00-00 S-5 191 1/2 6 J -

Kitridge, Thomas W. 1842-09-16 S-5 192 4 J 4

Kitridge, Thomas W. 1874-04-16 S-5 192 1 J 77

Kitridge, William - S-2 - 9 B -

Kitridge, Willie 1876-05-29 S-5 191 1/2 4 J 6

Kittridge, Theodore R. 1985-12-06 G-17A 46 5 Willow 85

Kivel, Frank 1922-12-23 S-2 175B 1 C 42

Klare, Shirley U. 2019-06-26 S-8 968 8 U 97

Klare, Walter Christian 2016-03-14 S-8 968 7 U 98

Kleinhandler, Eugene 1982-01-16 G-26 1 8 Birch 89

Kleinhandler, Hilda 1991-07-21 G-26 1 9 Birch 93

Kleinhandler, William Wolfgang 1989-09-16 G-26 1 8 Birch 62

Kloosterman, Michelle J. 2010-02-07 G-21A 16 4 Hickory 36

Kluesener, Alice B. 1900-10-14 S-8 916 8 T 18

Kluesener, Althea E. 1987-01-18 G-19 25 1 Linden 84

Kluesener, Ernest F. 1987-04-01 G-19 25 2 Linden 85



Name Date of Death Group/Sect. Lot # Grave # Avenue Age

Kluesener, George R. 1972-04-02 G-19 24 1 Linden 47

Kluesener, Harold E. 1992-10-13 G-13 38 7 Catalpa 85

Kluesener, Ruth R. 1965-04-07 G-13 38 8 Catalpa 56

Kluesener, Harriett F. 1962-03-08 G-1 80 14 Walnut 81

Kluesener, Robert H. 1951-09-21 G-1 80 13 Walnut 81

Knapp, Herbert E. 1968-00-00 G-19 7 10 Linden -

Knapp, Virgie M. 1991-04-05 G-19 7 9 Linden -

Knecht, Baby 1957-12-03 G-24 2 1 Elm -

Knecht, Baby Boy 1962-12-22 G-24 2 26 Elm SB

Knepp, Alton Harvey 2011-12-21 G-24 13 14 Mone 91

Knepp, Mary Louise 2007-06-30 G-24 13 13 Mone 85

Knight, Charles E. 1852-07-26 S-4 24 12 J -

Knight, Elect 181--08-14 S-6 82 4 North -

Knight, Elizabeth W. 181--08-14 S-6 82 3 North -

Knight, Harriett 1952-00-00 G-12 40 2 1/2 - -

Knight, Henry H. 1974-02-13 S-4 197A 29 North 80

Knight, J.M. 1909-12-31 S-7 314 7 N 70

Knight, Rebecca A. 1923-05-26 S-7 314 8 N 85

Knight, Thomas 1876-00-00 S-8 955 2 U 74

Knight, William A. 1956-05-03 G-12 40 1 1/2 - 84

Knott, James 1877-00-00 S-1 - - North -

Knowles, William Vincent 2014-11-17 S-1 1 18A North 84

Knowlton, Blanche D. 1936-11-25 G-11 45 11 Oak 45

Knowlton, Mary Cecelia 1999-12-28 G-11 45 5 Oak 85

Knowlton, Norvin F. 1977-10-24 G-11 45 6 Oak 62

Knowlton, Paul H. 1967-11-15 G-11 45 12 Oak 78

Knox, Alice R. 1976-12-04 G-11 9 12 Walnut 76

Knox, Barbara L. 1960-09-08 S-6 591 9 Q 51

Knox, Charles A. 1877-00-00 S-1 - - North -

Knox, Elizabeth 1945-09-17 G-11 9 4 Walnut 70

Knox, Elizabeth J. 1912-06-18 S-4 47 6 I 88

Knox, Ella G. 1988-01-11 G-11 9 9 Walnut 78

Knox, William 1848-01-06 S-4 47 5 I 39

Knox, William E. 1978-12-27 G-11 9 10 Walnut 77

Knox, William E. Jr. 1991-11-11 G-11 9 11 Walnut 60

Knox, William H. 1936-01-03 G-11 9 3 Walnut 68

Koehler, Ellen C. 1961-05-04 G-17 37 8 Willow 48

Korn, Arthur O. Sr. 1984-08-13 S-3 1292 - I 75

Korn, Arthur W. 1970-01-20 G-14 10 1 Catalpa 88

Korn, Dorothy F. 2002-02-15 S-3 1292 4 I 94

Korn, Gustav A. 1988-09-16 G-14 10 3 Catalpa 74

Korn, Martha E. 1966-06-23 G-14 10 2 Catalpa 82

Korn, Matilda Marion 2002-10-07 G-14 10 7 Catalpa 96

Korn, Pauline Frances 1995-12-04 G-14 10 9 Catalpa 90

Korn, Walter C. 1987-09-19 G-14 10 7 Catalpa 75



Name Date of Death Group/Sect. Lot # Grave # Avenue Age

Kost, Baby Girl 1982-08-21 G-18 110-1 1 Linden -

Kozlowski, Richard Arthur 2024-01-23 G-21C 102 1 Apple 76

Krabek, Barbara A. 1992-09-21 G-9 14 3 Catalpa 83

Krabek, Wilfred B. 1977-01-21 G-9 14 3 Catalpa 69

Krama, George P. 1946-02-20 G-5 13 1 Catalpa 72

Kramer, Marjorie Taylor 1993-05-30 G-6 N-1 B-3 Pine 76

Kramer, Milton Charles Jr 1977-00-00 G-6 N-1 B-3 Pine -

Kramer, Milton Charles Sr. 1994-12-07 G-6 N-1 B-3 Pine 86

Kraus, Doris M. 1989-06-06 G-16 50 5 Cypress -

Kraus, Edwin R. 1955-00-00 G-16 50 6 Cypress -

Kriska, Charles J. 1970-05-01 G-18 1 7 Linden 42

Krook, Henry S. 1976-02-19 G-17A 3 2 Spruce 42

Krook, Norman S. 2019-02-26 G-17A 3 3 Spruce 63

Krook, Phyllis E. 1985-04-02 G-17A 3 1 Spruce 50

Kudlacek, Charles 1995-12-23 G-15X 13 5 Oak 74

Kudlacek, Moonyeen C. 1994-03-05 G-15X 13 6 Oak 69

Kuehn, Dolly Ann Ross 1993-01-24 G-21B 58 4 Dogwood 46

Kuehn, James 2010-05-09 G-21B 58 3 Dogwood 64

Kulikamp, Harold L. 1989-12-06 G-21A 29 10 Dogwood -

Kurbs, Aline Anita 2014-08-21 G-24 21 18 Mone 92

Kurbs, Philip H. 2001-05-02 G-24 21 17 Mone 78

Kyreages, Clarence George 2019-12-12 G-24 13 7 Mone 94

Kyreages, Phyllis 2022-04-30 G-24 13 8 Mone 90


